
Company 
Well 

Location 
Rig 

DRILTECH MWD SURVEY REPORT 

EOG Resources, Inc. 
Hawk 35 Fed #10H 

Lea County, NM 
H&P 415 

Job Number 
Vertical Section Plane: 

WELL API#: 
Tie Into: 

2015-062-EODT-NM 

2.78 
30-025-42413 

Surface Calculation Method 

urvey 
Survey! Tool 

# I Type 

Survey Inclina­ Course True Vertical Vertical Coord inates Closure Dogleg 
Depth tion Azimuth Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance Angle Severity 

(ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (d/100') 

Tie In Surface 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
1 MWD 200.00 1.20 9.40 200 199.99 2.08 2.07 N 0.34 E 2.09 9.40 0.60 
2 MWD 324.00 0.90 5.20 124 323.96 4.34 4.32 N 0.64 E 4.36 8.46 0.25 
3 MWD 510.00 1.10 19.20 186 509.94 7.52 7.46 N 1.36 E 7.58 10.35 0.17 
4 MWD 694.00 1.40 48.60 184 693.89 10.78 10.61 N 3.63 E 11.22 18.88 0.38 
5 MWD 879.00 1.20 46.70 185 878.85 13.75 13.44 N 6.73 E 15.03 26.62 0.11 
6 MWD 974.00 1.10 44.90 95 973.83 15.14 14.76 N 8.10 E 16.84 28.76 0.11 
7 MWD 1166.00 0.70 27.00 192 1165.80 17.58 17.11 N 9.93 E 19.79 30.14 0.25 
8 MWD 1271.00 1.10 52.60 105 1270.79 18.81 18.30 N 11.03 E 21.36 31.07 0.53 
9 MWD 1363.00 1.60 129.10 92 1362.77 18.62 18.02 N 12.73 E 22.06 35.22 1.87 
10 MWD 1457.00 1.90 81.60 94 1456.73 18.14 17.42 N 15.29 E 23.18 41.26 1.53 
11 MWD 1551.00 2.10 77.60 94 1550.67 18.90 18.02 N 18.51 E 25.83 45.76 0.26 
12 MWD 1646.00 2.10 77.90 95 1645.61 19.80 18.76 N 21.91 E 28.84 49.43 0.01 
13 MWD 1740.00 2.10 80.80 94 1739.55 20.60 19.40 N 25.29 E 31.88 52.52 0.11 
14 MWD 1835.00 2.10 80.80 95 1834.48 21.32 19.95 N 28.73 E 34.98 55.22 0.00 
15 MWD 2023.00 1.90 80.20 188 2022.37 22.72 21.03 N 35.20 E 41.01 59.14 0.11 
16 MWD 2118.00 1.90 77.20 95 2117.32 23.48 21.65 N 38.29 E 43.99 60.51 0.10 
17 MWD 2212.00 1.90 68.10 94 2211.27 24.55 22.58 N 41.26 E 47.03 61.31 0.32 
18 MWD 2307.00 1.80 63.20 95 2306.22 25.95 23.84 N 44.05 E 50.09 61.58 0.20 
19 MWD 2402.00 1.90 73.00 95 2401.17 27.22 24.97 N 46.89 E 53.12 61.96 0.35 
20 MWD 2496.00 1.90 86.90 94 2495.12 27.90 25.51 N 49.93 E 56.07 62.94 0.49 
21 MWD 2590.00 1.90 81.50 94 2589.06 28.37 25.83 N 53.03 E 58.98 64.03 0.19 
22 MWD 2685.00 1.90 84.30 95 2684.01 28.91 26.21 N 56.15 E 61.97 64.98 0.10 
23 MWD 2779.00 1.90 86.20 94 2777.96 29.32 26.47 N 59.26 E 64.90 65.93 0.07 
24 MWD 2873.00 1.90 82.00 94 2871.91 29.79 26.79 N 62.36 E 67.87 66.75 0.15 
25 MWD 2968.00 2.10 77.40 95 2966.85 30.54 27.39 N 65.62 E 71.10 67.34 0.27 
26 MWD 3062.00 1.80 79.00 94 3060.80 31.35 28.05 N 68.75 E 74.25 67.80 0.32 
27 MWD 3157.00 1.90 80.20 95 3155.75 32.05 28.60 N 71.76 E 77.25 68.27 0.11 
28 MWD 3251.00 2.10 72.00 94 3249.69 33.00 29.40 N 74.94 E 80.50 68.58 0.37 
29 MWD 3346.00 2.10 71.10 95 3344.63 34.26 30.50 N 78.24 E 83.97 68.70 0.03 
30 MWD 3440.00 1.90 71.80 94 3438.57 35.45 31.55 N 81.35 E 87.25 68.80 0.21 



DRILTECH MWD SURVEY REPORT 

2015-062-EODT-NM 
2.78 

30-025-42413 
Surface Calculation Method 

Survey Survey Inclina­ Course True Vertical Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg 
Survey Tool Depth tion Azimuth Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance Angle Severity 

# Type (ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (d/1001) 
31 MWD 3628.00 2.60 111.20 188 3626.43 35.22 30.98 N 88.28 E 93.56 70.67 0.88 
32 MWD 3723.00 2.50 100.30 95 3721.34 34.27 29.83 N 92.33 E 97.03 72.10 0.52 
33 MWD 3818.00 2.10 103.60 95 3816.26 33.67 29.05 N 96.06 E 100.36 73.18 0.44 
34 MWD 3912.00 1.90 103.40 94 3910.20 33.06 28.28 N 99.25 E 103.20 74.10 0.21 
35 MWD 4007.00 1.90 109.60 95 4005.15 32.32 27.39 N 102.27 E 105.87 75.01 0.22 
36 MWD 4101.00 1.80 109.80 94 4099.10 31.43 26.37 N 105.12 E 108.38 75.92 0.11 
37 MWD 4196.00 1.40 102.70 95 4194.07 30.80 25.60 N 107.66 E 110.66 76.62 0.47 
38 MWD 4290.00 1.40 106.40 94 4288.04 30.33 25.03 N 109.88 E 112.70 77.17 0.10 
39 MWD 4384.00 1.40 106.40 94 4382.01 29.79 24.38 N 112.09 E 114.71 77.73 0.00 
40 MWD 4478.00 1.60 96.00 94 4475.98 29.44 23.92 N 114.49 E 116.96 78.20 0.36 
41 MWD 4573.00 1.90 103.10 95 4570.93 29.09 23.42 N 117.35 E 119.66 78.71 0.39 
42 MWD 4667.00 1.90 106.10 94 4664.88 28.45 22.64 N 120.36 E 122.47 79.35 0.11 
43 MWD 4762.00 1.90 103.80 95 4759.83 27.78 21.82 N 123.40 E 125.32 79.97 0.08 
44 ' MWD 4951.00 2.80 121.20 189 4948.67 24.99 18.69 N 130.39 E 131.73 81.84 0.60 
45 MWD 5088.00 2.80 112.20 137 5085.51 22.28 15.69 N 136.35 E 137.25 83.44 0.32 
46 MWD 5210.00 2.60 111.20 122 5207.37 20.42 13.56 N 141.69 E 142.34 84.53 0.17 
47 MWD 5304.00 2.60 111.70 94 5301.28 19.05 12.00 N 145.66 E 146.16 85.29 0.02 
48 MWD 5398.00 2.50 112.40 94 5395.18 17.67 10.43 N 149.54 E 149.90 86.01 0.11 
49 MWD 5493.00 2.60 110.50 95 5490.09 16.32 8.89 N 153.47 E 153.73 86.69 0.14 
50 MWD 5588.00 2.50 110.50 95 5584.99 15.04 7.41 N 157.43 E 157.61 87.31 0.11 
51 MWD 5682.00 2.60 111.70 94 5678.90 13.72 5.90 N 161.33 E 161.44 87.90 0.12 
52 MWD 5776.00 2.50 109.90 94 5772.81 12.43 4.42 N 165.24 E 165.30 88.47 0.14 
53 MWD _ 5871.00 2.50 108.90 95 5867.72 11.24 3.04 N 169.15 E 169.18 88.97 0.05 
54 MWD 5965.00 2.60 108.00 94 5961.62 10.11 1.72 N 173.12 E 173.13 89.43 0.11 
55 MWD 6059.00 2.50 108.40 94 6055.53 9.00 0.41 N 177.09 E 177.09 89.87 0.11 
56 MWD 6154.00 2.50 108.70 95 6150.44 7.87 0.91 S 181.02 E 181.02 90.29 0.01 
57 MWD 6248.00 2.30 108.40 94 6244.36 6.80 2.16 S 184.75 E 184.76 90.67 0.21 
58 MWD 6343.00 2.30 105.20 95 6339.28 5.88 3.26 S 188.40 E 188.43 90.99 0.14 
59 MWD 6438.00 2.30 103.40 95 6434.21 5.12 4.20 S 192.09 E 192.14 91.25 0.08 
60 MWD 6532.00 2.30 105.00 94 6528.13 4.37 5.13 S 195.75 E 195.82 91.50 0.07 
61 MWD 6626.00 2.10 104.30 94 6622.06 3.63 6.04 S 199.24 E 199.33 91.74 0.21 
62 MWD 6721.00 2.30 107.50 95 6716.99 2.80 7.05 S 202.75 E 202.87 91.99 0.25 
63 MWD 6816.00 2.30 104.50 95 6811.91 1.92 8.10 S 206.41 E 206.57 92.25 0.13 

Company: 
Well/ 

Location: 
Ria:' 

EOG Resources, Inc. 
Hawk 35 Fed #1 OH 

Lea County, NM 
H&P 415 

Job Number: 
Vertical Section Plane 

WELL API# 
Tie Into: 



DRILTECH MWD SURVEY REPORT 

Job Number: 2015-062-EODT-NM 
Vertical Section Plane: 278 

WELL API #: 30-025-42413 
Tie Into: Surface Calculation Method 

I ^Survey Survey Inclina­ Course True Vertical Vertical Coord inates Closure Dogleg 
Survey Tool Depth tion Azimuth Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance Angle Severity 
j # Type (ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (d/100') 

64 MWD 6910.00 2.30 101.80 94 6905.84 1.25 8.95 S 210.08 E 210.27 92.44 0.12 
65 MWD 7004.00 2.10 101.10 94 6999.77 0.70 9.67 S 213.62 E 213.84 92.59 0.21 
66 MWD 7098.00 2.30 102.60 94 7093.70 0.13 10.41 S 217.15 E 217.40 92.75 0.22 
67 MWD 7193.00 2.30 103.40 95 7188.62 -0.55 11.27 S • 220.86 E 221.15 92.92 0.03 
68 MWD 7288.00 2.10 100.40 95 7283.55 -1.13 12.03 S 224.43 E 224.75 93.07 0.24 
69 MWD 7382.00 2.10 97.60 94 7377.49 -1.50 12.57 S 227.83 E 228.18 93.16 0.11 
70 MWD 7477.00 2.10 96.00 95 7472.43 -1.75 12.98 S 231.29 E 231.65 93.21 0.06 
71 MWD 7571.00 2.10 92.20 94 7566.36 -1.82 13.22 s 234.72 E 235.09 93.22 0.15 
72 MWD 7666.00 2.10 96.80 95 7661.30 -1.93 13.50 s 238.19 E 238.57 93.24 0.18 
73 MWD 7760.00 1.90 94.80 94 7755.24 -2.10 13.83 s 241.45 E 241.85 93.28 0.23 
74 MWD 7855.00 1.80 90.10 95 7850.19 -2.09 13.97 s 244.51 E 244.91 93.27 0.19 
75 MWD 7949.00 1.60 87.10 94 7944.15 -1.89 13.90 s 247.30 E 247.69 93.22 0.23 
76 MWD 8044.00 1.80 85.50 95 8039.11 -1.57 13.72 s 250.11 E 250.49 93.14 0.22 
77 MWD 8138.00 1.80 89.20 94 8133.06 -1.29 13.58 s 253.06 E 253.42 93.07 0.12 
78 MWD 8232.00 1.80 93.40 94 8227.02 -1.22 13.65 s 256.01 E 256.37 93.05 0.14 
79 MWD 8327.00 1.60 100.30 95 8321.97 -1.41 13.97 s 258.80 E 259.18 93.09 0.30 
80 MWD 8421.00 1.20 101.80 94 8415.95 -1.73 14.41 s 261.06 E 261.46 93.16 0.43 
81 MWD 8515.00 1.20 98.30 94 8509.92 -1.98 14.75 s 263.00 E 263.41 93.21 0.08 
82 MWD 8610.00 1.10 90.20 95 8604.91 -2.04 14.90 s 264.89 E 265.31 93.22 0.20 
83 MWD 8704.00 1.10 85.30 94 8698.89 -1.88 14.83 s 266.69 E 267.11 93.18 0.10 
84 MWD 8744.00 1.10 75.00 40 8738.88 -1.71 14.70 s 267.45 E 267.85 93.15 0.49 
85 MWD 8806.00 0.90 35.40 62 8800.87 -1.12 14.15 s 268.30 E 268.68 93.02 1.13 
86 MWD 8853.00 5.60 355.70 47 8847.79 1.47 11.56 s 268.35 E 268.59 92.47 10.51 
87 MWD 8901.00 10.90 353.20 48 8895.27 8.27 4.71 s 267.63 E 267.67 91.01 11.06 
88 MWD 8948.00 16.40 355.90 47 8940.93 19.25 6.33 N 266.63 E 266.71 88.64 11.78 
89 MWD 8995.00 19.00 2.00 47 8985.70 33.49 20.59 N 266.42 E 267.22 85.58 6.79 
90 MWD 9042.00 23.80 6.20 47 9029.45 50.62 37.68 N 267.72 E 270.35 81.99 10.71 
91 MWD 9090.00 28.20 3.10 48 9072.59 71.64 58.64 N 269.38 E 275.69 77.72 9.59 
92 MWD 9137.00 31.80 2.40 47 9113.28 95.14 82.11 N 270.50 E 282.68 73.11 7.70 
93 MWD 9184.00 35.20 3.10 47 9152.47 121.07 108.02 N 271.75 E 292.43 68.32 7.28 
94 MWD 9231.00 38.50 2.50 47 9190.07 149.26 136.17 N 273.12 E 305.18 63.50 7.06 
95 MWD 9279.00 42.90 0.80 48 9226.46 180.54 167.45 N 274.00 E 321.11 58.57 9.45 
96 MWD 9326.00 47.50 0.80 47 9259.57 213.86 200.79 N 274.46 E 340.07 53.81 9.79 

Company: 
Well/ 

Location: 
Rig:' 

EOG Resources, Inc. 
Hawk 35 Fed #10H 

Lea County, NM 
H&P415 



DRILTECH MWD SURVEY REPORT 

2015-062-EODT-NM 
2.78 

30-025-42413 
Surface Calculation Method 

Survey 
# 

Survey 
Tool 
Type 

Survey 
Depth 

(ft) 

Inclina­
tion 

(deg) 
Azimuth 

(deg) 

Course 
Length 

(ft) 

True Vertical 
Depth 

(ft) 

Vertical 
Section 

(ft) 

Coorc 
N/S 
(ft) 

inates 
E/W 
(ft) 

Clo 
Distance 

(ft) 

sure 
Angle 
(deg) 

Dogleg 
Severity 
(d/100') 

97 MWD 9373.00 52.80 2.70 47 9289.67 249.92 236.83 N 275.59 E 363.37 49.32 11.69 
98 MWD 9420.00 57.90 2.00 47 9316.39 288.57 275.45 N 277.17 E 390.76 45.18 10.92 
99 MWD 9467.00 60.70 0.60 47 9340.38 328.97 315.85 N 278.08 E 420.82 41.36 6.48 
100 MWD 9514.00 63.30 0.10 47 9362.44 370.42 357.34 N 278.33 E 452.95 37.91 5.61 
101 MWD 9562.00 69.30 0.60 48 9381.73 414.32 401.28 N 278.60 E 488.51 34.77 12.54 
102 MWD 9609.00 75.80 0.60 47 9395.82 459.10 446.09 N 279.07 E 526.19 32.03 13.83 
103 MWD 9656.00 80.10 1.50 47 9405.63 505.03 492.03 N 279.91 E 566.08 29.64 9.34 
104 MWD 9703.00 81.60 1.70 47 9413.10 551.42 538.41 N 281.21 E 607.43 27.58 3.22 
105 MWD 9751.00 83.40 1.70 48 9419.36 599.00 585.98 N 282.62 E 650.57 25.75 3.75 
106 MWD 9798.00 86.60 2.40 47 9423.46 645.81 632.77 N 284.30 E 693.70 24.19 6.97 
107 MWD 9878.00 91.30 3.10 80 9424.93 725.77 712.64 N 288.13 E 768.68 22.01 5.94 
108 MWD 9972.00 89.60 1.50 94 9424.19 819.76 806.55 N 291.91 E 857.75 19.90 2.48 
109 MWD 10066.00 91.00 1.80 94 9423.70 913.74 900.51 N 294.61 E 947.48 18.12 1.52 
110 MWD 10161.00 89.70 0.80 95 9423.12 1008.70 995.48 N 296.77 E 1038.77 16.60 1.73 
111 ,MWD 10254.00 88.70 0.10 93 9424.41 1101.61 1088.47 N 297.50 E 1128.39 15.29 1.31 
112 MWD 10350.00 88.20 0.60 96 9427.01 1197.49 1184.43 N 298.08 E 1221.36 14.13 0.74 
113 MWD 10444.00 90.10 1.10 94 9428.40 1291.42 1278.40 N 299.48 E 1313.01 13.18 2.09 
114 MWD 10538.00 89.90 359.50 94 9428.40 1385.33 1372.40 N 299.97 E 1404.80 12.33 1.72 
115 MWD 10632.00 88.50 359.00 94 9429.72 1479.14 1466.38 N 298.74 E 1496.50 11.52 1.58 
116 MWD 10727.00 88.70 358.70 95 9432.04 1573.89 1561.33 N 296.83 E 1589.30 10.76 0.38 
117 MWD 10821.00 88.70 358.70 94 9434.17 1667.63 1655.28 N 294.70 E 1681.31 10.09 0.00 
118 MWD 10916.00 88.20 359.20 95 9436.74 1762.38 1750.23 N 292.96 E 1774.58 9.50 0.74 
119 MWD 11011.00 89.60 359.40 95 9438.56 1857.19 1845.20 N 291.80 E 1868.13 8.99 1.49 
120 MWD 11105.00 90.80 0.40 94 9438.24 1951.06 1939.20 N 291.64 E 1961.01 8.55 1.66 
121 MWD 11199.00 90.80 0.40 94 9436.92 2044.97 2033.19 N 292.29 E 2054.09 8.18 0.00 
122 MWD 11293.00 91.00 0.60 94 9435.45 2138.89 2127.17 N 293.11 E 2147.27 7.85 0.30 
123 MWD 11388.00 90.30 359.50 95 9434.37 2233.77 2222.17 N 293.20 E 2241.42 7.52 1.37 
124 MWD 11482.00 89.90 359.70 94 9434.21 2327.63 2316.16 N 292.54 E 2334.56 7.20 0.48 
125 MWD 11577.00 89.40 359.50 95 9434.79 2422.48 2411.16 N 291.88 E 2428.76 6.90 0.57 
126 MWD 11671.00 89.00 359.90 94 9436.10 2516.33 2505.15 N 291.38 E 2522.04 6.63 0.60 
127 MWD 11766.00 89.60 359.90 95 9437.26 2611.20 2600.14 N 291.22 E 2616.40 6.39 0.63 
128 MWD 11860.00 89.00 359.90 94 9438.41 2705.08 2694.13 N 291.05 E 2709.81 6.17 0.64 
129 MWD 11955.00 89.40 0.20 95 9439.73 2799.96 2789.12 N 291.14 E 2804.28 5.96 0.53 

Company: 
Well: 

Location: 
Ria: 

EOG Resources, Inc. 
Hawk 35 Fed #10H 

Lea County, NM 
H&P 415 

Job Number: 
Vertical Section Plane 

WELL API #: 
Tie Into: 



DRILTECH MWD SURVEY REPORT 

2015-062-EODT-NM 
2.78 

30-025-42413 
Surface Calculation Method 

Survey 
# 

Survey 
Tool 
Type 

Survey 
Depth 
(ft) 

Inclina­
tion 
(deg) 

Azimuth 
(deg) 

Course 
Length 

(ft) 

True Vertical 
Depth 
(ft) 

Vertical 
Section 

(ft) . 

Coord 
N/S 
(ft) 

inates 
E/W 
(ft) 

Clo 
Distance 

(ft) 

sure 
Angle 
(deg) 

Dogleg 
Severity 
(d/100') 

130 MWD 12050.00 88.70 359.90 95 9441.31 2894.84 2884.11 N 291.22 E 2898.77 5.77 0.80 
131 MWD 12144.00 90.10 0.80 94 9442.29 2988.75 2978.10 N 291.79 E 2992.36 5.60 1.77 
132 MWD 12238.00 91.70 1.30 94 9440.82 3082.69 3072.07 N 293.52 E 3086.06 5.46 1.78 
133 MWD 12333.00 90.40 359.70 95 9439.08 3177.59 3167.04 N 294.35 E 3180.69 5.31 2.17 
134 MWD 12428.00 90.10 359.50 95 9438.66 3272.45 3262.04 N 293.68 E 3275.23 5.14 0.38 
135 MWD 12522.00 89.40 358.70 94 9439.07 3366.25 3356.03 N 292.21 E 3368.72 4.98 1.13 
136 MWD 12617.00 90.80 359.50 95 9438.91 3461.05 3451.01 N 290.71 E 3463.23 4.82 1.70 
137 MWD 12711.00 91.10 0.10 94 9437.35 3554.91 3545.00 N 290.39 E 3556.87 4.68 0.71 
138 MWD 12806.00 89.90 359.50 95 9436.52 3649.78 3639.99 N 290.05 E 3651.53 4.56 1.41 
139 MWD 12901.00 89.60 359.40 95 9436.93 3744.61 3734.99 N 289.14 E 3746.16 4.43 0.33 
140 MWD 12994.00 90.40 359.90 93 9436.93 3837.47 3827.98 N 288.57 E 3838.84 4.31 1.01 
141 MWD 13089.00 90.60 359.40 95 9436.10 3932.33 3922.98 N 287.99 E 3933.53 4.20 0.57 
142 MWD 13183.00 90.40 359.00 94 9435.28 4026.14 4016.96 N 286.68 E 4027.18 4.08 0.48 
143 MWD 13277.00 88.50 357.60 94 9436.19 4119.84 4110.91 N 283.89 E 4120.70 3.95 2.51 
144 MWD 13372.00 89.20 357.40 95 9438.09 4214.42 4205.80 N 279.75 E 4215.10 3.81 0.77 
145 MWD 13466.00 90.60 358.30 94 9438.26 4308.07 4299.73 N 276.22 E 4308.60 3.68 1.77 
146 MWD 13560.00 89.90 357.60 94 9437.85 4401.73 4393.67 N 272.86 E 4402.13 3.55 1.05 
147 MWD 13655.00 89.70 357.80 95 9438.18 4496.36 4488.59 N 269.05 E 4496.65 3.43 0.30 
148 MWD 13749.00 90.60 359.90 94 9437.93 4590.13 4582.57 N 267.16 E 4590.35 3.34 2.43 
149 MWD 13844.00 91.70 0.40 95 9436.03 4685.01 4677.55 N 267.41 E 4685.18 3.27 1.27 
150 MWD 13938.00 89.20 0.20 94 9435.29 4778.91 4771.53 N 267.90 E 4779.05 3.21 2.67 
151 MWD 14033.00 88.90 0.80 95 9436.86 4873.82 4866.52 N 268.73 E 4873.93 3.16 0.71 
152 MWD 14127.00 91.50 1.80 94 9436.53 4967.78 4960.48 N 270.86 E 4967.87 3.13 2.96 
153 MWD 14221.00 91.10 0.40 94 9434.40 5061.72 5054.44 N 272.67 E 5061.79 3.09 1.55 
154 MWD 14316.00 91.30 0.40 95 9432.41 5156.61 5149.42 N 273.33 E 5156.66 3.04 0.21 
155 MWD 14410.00 90.80 0.20 94 9430.69 5250.51 5243.40 N 273.82 E 5250.54 2.99 0.57 
156 MWD 14505.00 90.10 0.80 95 9429.94 5345.43 5338.39 N 274.65 E 5345.45 2.95 0.97 
157 MWD 14599.00 88.50 0.90 94 9431.09 5439.37 5432.37 N 276.05 E 5439.38 2.91 1.71 
158 PROJ 14721.00 88.50 0.90 122 9434.28 5561.26 5554.31 N 277.96 E 5561.26 2.86 0.00 

Company: 
Well: 

Location: 
Rig: 

EOG Resources, Inc. 
Hawk 35 Fed #10H 

Lea County, NM 
H&P 415 

Job Number: 
Vertical Section Plane: 

WELL API #: 
Tie Into: 



OCD Permitting Page 2 of 3 

District I 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 
District II 
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 
Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 
District III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170 
District IV 
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural 

Resources 
Oil Conservation Division 

1220 S. St Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
August 1, 2011 

Permit 209591 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1. API Number 2. Pool Code 3. Pool Name 

30-025-000-1 59900 TRIPLE X;BONE SPRING 
4. Property Code 5. Property Name 6. Well No. 

30884 THISTLE UNIT 096H 
7. OGRID No. 8. Operator Name 9. Elevation 

6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP 3706 

10. Surface Location 
UL - Lot 

A 
Section 

22 
Township 

23S 
Range 

33E 
Lot Idn Feet From 

250 
N/S Line 

N 
Feet From 

300 
E/W Line 

E 
County 

Lea 

11. Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL-Lot 

P 
Section 

22 
Township 

23S 
Range 

33E 
Lot Idn Feet From 

330 
N/S Line 

S 
Feet From 

350 
E/W Line 

E 
County 

Lea 
12. Dedicated Acres 

160.00 
13. Joint or Infill 14. Consolidation Code 15, Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON­
STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

» ? ». ' <(K 

• *\ 
3. * % 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my 
knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased 
mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location(s) or has a right to drill 
this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working 
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered 
by the division. 

E-Signed By: Randy Bolles 

Title: Manager, Regulatory Affairs 

Date: 9/14/2015 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual 
surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best 
of my belief. 

Surveyed By. Filimon Jaramillo 

Date of Survey: 5/27/2015 

Certificate Number: 12797 

District I 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 
District II 
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 
Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 
District III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170 
District IV 
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural 

Resources 
Oil Conservation Division 

1220 S. St Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form APD Conditions 

Permit 209591 

PERMIT CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL 
Operator Name and Address: API Number: 

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP [6137] 30-025-000-1 
333 W. Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

https://wwwapps.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/OCDPenriitting/Report/C 101/C101 All.aspx?Per... 9/14/2015 
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District I 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 
District II 
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 
Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 
District III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170 
District IV 
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural 

Resources 
Oil Conservation Division 

1220 S. St Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-101 
Revised July 18, 2013 

Permit 209591 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE 
1. Operator Name and Address 

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP 
333 W. Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

2. OGRID Number 
6137 

1. Operator Name and Address 
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP 
333 W. Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

3. API Number 
30-025-000-1 

4. Property Code 5. Property Name 
30884 THISTLE UNIT 

6. Well No. 
096H 

7. Surface Locat ion 
UL - Lot 

A 
Section 

22 
Township 

23S 
Range 

33E 
Lot Idn Feet From 

250 
N/S Line 

N 
Feet From 

300 
E/W Line 

E 
County 

Lea 

